WILFRED GREGG MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP





The Wilfred Gregg Memorial Scholarship is awarded by the Cerro Gordo Sons of thto a single deserving Cerro Gordo High School senior enrolled in a two- or four-year college with a major in a field in Agriculture. This award commemorates the memory of Wilfred Gregg—a son of Cerro Gordo that served as a Marine in World War II in the Pacific theatre, earning sergeant's stripes and four Battle Stars at Iwo Jima, Saipan, Tinian, and Roi-Namur. Wilfred returned from the war to the Cerro Gordo area where he farmed and raised a family with his wife, Lillie. Wilfred Gregg loved being a farmer, was a steward of the land and a difference maker in this community; serving on the Cerro Gordo School Board. Wilfred's biggest contribution to the community was his involvement with youth involvement in raising and exhibiting livestock, serving on the Piatt County Junior Fair Board for 24 years and being a 4H leader for over a decade.

Award Amount: \$1,000

Criteria

- Student will be admitted into a two- or four-year college in the field of Agriculture.
- Student should carry a C average or better at Cerro Gordo High School.
- Student will present a short essay (250 to 500 words) the theme of the essay is "How do you plan to use your degree in Agriculture?". The student can also include other additional information in the essay that might be helpful to the Selection Committee.
- Student is a member of the Future Farmers of America or participated in 4-H. Special consideration for a student that raised livestock.
- Provide one letter of recommendation.

Selection Committee

 The Selection Committee for the Wilfred Gregg Memorial Scholarship is Jerry Gregg, Kevin Gregg, and Darin Gregg.

Application Deadline and Award Notification

- Application Deadline is <u>April 11, 2025</u>
- Winning applicant will be notified prior to the Cerro Gordo High School Honors Night ceremonies.
- The \$1,000 scholarship will be awarded upon the selected applicant's completion of their first semester of college with a minimum of 12 accredited hours and a GPA of 2.0 or above.

WILFRED GREGG MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

| Applicants Name: | |
|---|---|
| Applicants Email Address: | |
| Parents Name: | |
| What colleges have you applied to and been accep | ted by? |
| College: | Field of Study: |
| College: | Field of Study: |
| College: | Field of Study: |
| Cumulative High School GPA: | |
| I, attest that I understand that the committee will verify the info | all information on this application is correct and truthful ormation submitted in this application. |
| Applicants Signature | Date |

Application Submission Instructions:

• The completed Application page, letter of recommendation and essay emailed to Darin Gregg at darinrgregg@gmail.com and Mr. Willard at bwillard@cgbroncos.org with Name and 2025 Gregg Scholarship Application in the subject line before Application in the subject line before Application